

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3943

TO BE ANSWER ON 19.12.2024


MSE-CDP IN SANGLI


3943.     SHRI VISHALDADA PRAKASHBAPU PATIL:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects approved under the Micro & Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP) especially in Sangli district;

(b) the total funds sanctioned, disbursed and the current status of these projects;

(c) the challenges or delays encountered in the implementation of these projects;

(d) the details of any pending proposals under the MSE-CDP Scheme for the Sangli district along with the reasons for their pendency and the expected timeline for their approval; and

(e) whether any monitoring and evaluation mechanisms are in place for assessing the progress and effectiveness of the MSE-CDP projects in the Sangli district and if so, the details thereof and the criteria used for evaluation thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a) & (b): Total 6 projects of setting up of Common Facility Centres (CFCs) have been approved in Sangli district under Micro & Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP).
Out of which, 3 projects are completed and 3 projects are ongoing. The details are at Annexure-I.
For these projects, total project cost is Rs.91.15 crore which comprises of GoI grant of Rs.57.27 crore, out of which, Rs.38.27 crore have been disbursed.

(c): No challenges or delays encountered in the implementation of these projects.

(d): There is no proposal pending under the MSE-CDP Scheme for the Sangli district.

(e): The MSME Development and Facilitation Office (MSME-DFO) established in various states including Maharashtra monitor the progress and effectiveness of the projects established under scheme.


*****


Annexure-I


Annexure to reply of parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3943 for answer on 19.12.2024


S. No. Name of the Cluster Status

1. Turmeric Cluster, Sangli Completed

2. Textile Cluster, Vita, Sangli Completed

3. Raisin Making Cluster, Sangli Completed

4. Textile & Garment digital Printing Cluster, Miraj, Sangli Ongoing

5. Raisin Processing Cluster, Jat, Sangli Ongoing

6. Engineering Cluster, Kupwad, Sangli Ongoing

